

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMMISSION CO. LTD.

CIN No: U40109MH2005SGC153646

Name of office: EHV O & M Division, MSETCL, Karad.

Office Address: Administrative Building, Ground Floor, Vijaynagar, Karad-415114, Dist: Satara. Contact No. : Tel. (O): 02164-255199, (P):02164-255047, (R):02164-255444Fax:02164-

255047

Email ID : ehvkarad@gmail.com, ee3110@mahatransco.in

Ref No: EE/EHV (O&M) DN/KRD/T/No. 501 Date: 01.06.2017

E-Enquiry

Sealed and super scribed quotations are invited for **Supply of Safety shoe of various sizes for the employees working at various S/Stn under EHV O&M Division Karad.** The quotations giving full details of your terms and conditions for work, validity of the rates Govt. and sales tax etc., shall reach this office on or before **Dtd. 12.06.2017 up to 16:00 hrs**. Date of opening of the quotations on the same day after 16:00 Hrs. if possible. The quotations should reach within due date and time. Postal / courier delay will not be entertained.

You are requested to quote your reasonable rates with due consideration of the following points.

- 1. The rates should be coated distinctly, otherwise it will be assumed that the rates are inclusive of all taxes.
- 2. This office reserves the right of rejecting any or all of the quotations, without assigning any reasons thereof.
- 3. Quantity mentioned is subjected to variations.
- 4. Rates should be coated both in words and figures, overwriting/ surcharges should be attested.
- 5. Rates should be valid at least for 90 days.
- 6. Approximate estimate cost is **Rs. 1, 86, 468/-** including of all taxes
- 7. All other general terms and conditions of MSETCL work contract are applicable to this eenquiry.
- 8. You should have to provide sample before quoting the rates & same should be got approved from Executive engineer EHV O&M Division, Karad according to the specification as decided by MSETCL. The approval letter should be submitted along with the quotations.
- 9. Please attach following documents along with your offer.
 - a) Income tax return for last three assessment years.
 - **b)** Registration under Bombay Shop & Establishment Act.

- c) MVAT registration certification.
- d) Sample approved letter from Executive Engineer, EHV O&M Division, Karad.

Yours Faithfully

Executive Engineer

EHV O&M Division Karad

Copy S. W. R. to:

The Superintending Engineer, EHV (O&M) Circle, Karad.

Copy to: 1. Dy Manager (F&A), EHV (O&M) Dn., Karad

2. Notice Board



MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMMISSION CO. LTD. EHV O&M Division, Karad

SCHEDULE 'A'

Sub: Supply of Safety shoe of various sizes for the employees working at various S/Stn under EHV O&M Division Karad.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate in Rs.	Amount in Rs.
Α.	Supply of Safety shoe of various sizes for the employees working at various S/Stn under EHV O&M Division Karad.	Nos.	164		

Technical specification of Electrical safety Shoes

Туре	Low ankle Derby		
Steel toe	Steel toe		
Leather	Barton Split Leather		
Vamp Lining	Non-woven Fabric		
In socks	EVA with cotton drill cloth		
Sole	Nitrile/ PU sole		
Collar	Soft Hilton with comfort		
Tongue	Comfortable cushion pad		
Quarter lining	Non-woven fabric sweat absorbing, breathable & odor free		
Shock Resist Upto	15 to 22KV. Preference will be given to 33KV.		

Note:- 1. Quantity mentioned in the schedule is approximate & may vary depending upon actual requirement.

2. Various Sizes will be conveyed accordingly.

Executive Engineer